
DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, 
SECTOR 42-D, CHANDIGARH 

BXTRA FEE NOTICE FOR 2nd SEMESTER STUDENTS 2023-24 

National Council for Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Noida, 
has directed to collect extra enrolment fee of Rs. 215/- (1st semester JNU 
enrolment fee) from students of 2nd Semester (1st year) of Three Year B.Sc. in 
Hospitality & Hotel Administration. Students are hereby informed to deposit the extra enrolment fee for the ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24. 

PARTICULARS 
Admission Fees 
Enrolment Fee (NCHM+JNU) 
Tuition Fee 
Exam Fee 
Caution Money (Refundable) 
Institutional Fee 
TOTAL FEE 

Copy to: 

1sT Semester 

1. Accounts Department 

Submitted by 

2. Master File 

students 

3. Fee file. 

1600.00 

4. Web site of the Institute. 

13000.00 
48300.00 
3000.00 
8000.00 

No: IHM| ADM/ 2K24/(2nd Sem.-Fee)/ 339 Dated: Y-01-2024 

2400.00 

Total 
fee 

1600.00 
13215.00 
48300.00 
3000.00 

2400.00 
76,300.00 76,515.00 

Last date for payment of extra fee will be 16-02-2024. Failing which students will not be allowed to appear in MID TERM EXAM. 

8000.00 

Students have to submit their fee Online by visiting the SBI COLLECT website i.e. https:/ /www.onlinesbi.com /sbicollect/ icollecthome.htm (ONLY). The link is also available on the website of the institute i.e.www.ihmchandigarh.org NOTE:- Fee will not be accepted by way of Demand Draft, Cheque & RTGS/NEFT. 

Extra fee 
required 

215.00 

215.00 

(Sitesh Srivastav) 
pangiul Principal D:. Åntedkar 
Insutute of Hoiel Managee: 
Catertng & Nutrition 
Sectcr 42-D, Chandigark 
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