## DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, SECTOR 42-D, CHANDIGARH

## EXTRA FEE NOTICE FOR 2nd SEMESTER STUDENTS 2023-24

National Council for Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Noida, has directed to collect extra enrolment fee of Rs. 215/- (1st semester JNU enrolment fee) from students of 2nd Semester (1st year) of Three Year B.Sc. in Hospitality & Hotel Administration. Students are hereby informed to deposit the extra enrolment fee for the ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24.

PARTICULARS Admission Fees	1 <sup>ST</sup> Semester Submitted by students	Total fee	Extra fee required
Enrolment Fee (NCHM+JNU)	1600.00	1600.00	
Tuition Fee	13000.00	13215.00	215.00
Exam Fee	48300.00	48300.00	
Caution Money (Refundable)	3000.00	3000.00	
Institutional Fee	8000.00	8000.00	
TOTAL FEE	2400.00	2400.00	
2 <i>I DD</i>	76,300.00	76,515.00	215.00

Last date for payment of extra fee will be 16-02-2024. Failing which students will not be allowed to appear in MID TERM EXAM.

Students have to submit their fee Online by visiting the SBI COLLECT website i.e. <a href="https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm">https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm</a> (ONLY). The link is also available on the website of the institute

NOTE:- Fee will not be accepted by way of Demand Draft, Cheque & RTGS/NEFT.

No: IHM/ADM/2K24/(2nd Sem.-Fee)/ 3390

Dated: 24-01-2024

## Copy to: -

- 1. Accounts Department
- 2. Master File
- 3. Fee file.
- 4. Web site of the Institute.

(Sitesh Srivastav) Principal Principal Dr. Anibedikar Institute of Hotel Managemer-Catering & Nutrition Sector 42-D, Chandigarh